



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.658 OF 2025

(Vidyasagar Garg s/o. Banarasi Das Vs. The Central Bureau of Investigation, through the
Investigating Officer, New Delhi)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. Dhanesh R. Vyas, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

1. Matter be listed before this Court on 4th November, 2025.
2. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)