



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 658 OF 2025

Dr. Vidyasagar Garg

.Vs.

The Central Bureau of Investigation thr. Investigating Officer, EO-1 New
Delhi

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. H.S. Chitale, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. D.M. Mehta, Adv. h/f Mr. P.K. Sathinathan, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 01.12.2025.

Mr. D.M. Mehta, Advocate holding for Mr. P.K. Sathinathan, learned Advocate submitted that due to ill health he is unable to attend the Court.

2. Matter be listed before this Court for further consideration on 12.01.2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J] [URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]