



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 658 OF 2025

(Dr. Vidyasagar Garg S/o Late Banarsi Das
Vs.

The Central Bureau of Investigation, Thr. the Investigating Officer, EO-1
 New Delhi)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.M. Joshi, Advocate for the Applicant.
 Mr. P.K. Sathianatan, Advocate for the Non-applicant.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 4th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. By consent, list the matter on **24.03.2026**.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)