

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 658 OF 2025

Dr. Vidyasagar Garg S/o Late Banarasi DasPETITIONER
V/S

The Central Bureau Of Investigation Thr TheRESPONDENT
Investigating Officer, Eo-1 New Delhi

Sanket Manoj Joshi for Petitioner
Prashant Kumar Sathianathan for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the req of Mr Harshad Jichkar Adv h/f Mr Sanket Joshi Adv
for the applicant. S.O. 06.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)