



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 658 OF 2025

Dr. Vidyasagar Gar s/o Late Banarsi Das Vs Central Bureau of Investigation

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Sanket Manoj Joshi, counsel for applicant.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Sathianathan, counsel for non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J

DATE : 26/03/2026

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant pointed that matter was listed on 24/03/2026, but it was inadvertently not mentioned that interim relief to continue. Learned counsel for both sides are present.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.
4. List the application on **06/04/2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)